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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 100 100
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 45 45
PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4Years 162 228 390 332 58 0 42 249 210 0 12

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 26 a4 67 67 0 0 8 52 32 0 0

Program(s)]

PG [6 Years 56 124 180 159 21 0 8 107 90 0 6

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of Nc
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates sel
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Hig
time
(2012-13) 60 55 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 52 25 180000 (One lakh 26
eighty thousand)
(2013-14) 100 82 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 78 39 216000 (Two Lakh 35

Sixteen Thousand)

(2014-15) 100 89 (2015-16) O (2017-18) 85 47 216000 (Two Lakh 38
Sixteen Thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
year placed
(2014-15) 60 26 (2015-16) 24 24 250000 (Two Lakh Fifty 0
Thousand)
(2015-16) 45 41 (2016-17) 41 41 250000 (Two Lakh Fifty 0
Thousand)
(2016-17) 45 39 (2017-18) 38 38 260000 (Two Lakh Sixty 0
Thousand)
PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
year placed
(2010-11) 30 30 (2015-16) O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2011-12) 30 30 (2016-17) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2012-13) 30 30 (2017-18) 30 28 260000 (Two Lakh Sixty 0
Thousand)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised /

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)
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612520 (Six lakhs two thousand fiv
e hundred and twenty only)

1852600 (Eighteen lakhs fifty two t
housand and six hundred only)

2600154 (Twenty six lakhs one hun
dred and fifty four only)

594022 (Five lakhs four thousand a
nd twenty two only)

2542000 (Twenty Five lakhs forty t
wo thousand only)

1205450 (Twelve lakhs five thousa
nd and four fifty only)

500000 (Five lakhs

1600000 (Sixteen |

1502400 (Fifteen I:

nd and four hundr
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Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

Utilised Amount

19960050 (One crore ninety nine la

khs sixty thousand fifty only)

y)

1265400 (Twelve lakhs sixty five th
ousand and four hundred only)

2017

2017-18

4

255000

Two Lakhs Fifty Five thousand only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2548100 (Twenty five lakhs forty ei
ght thousand and one hundred onl

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17 2015

Utilised Amount Utilised #

19855620 (One crore ninety eight| 12658960 (one crc
akh fifty five thousand six twenty o hs fifty eight thous
nly) nly)

1568000 (Fifteen Lakhs sixty eightt 1200400 (Twelve l:
housand only) d only)

725000 (Seven Lakhs twenty five th 545650 (Five lakhs

ousand only) nd six fifty only)
2016 2015
0 0
0 0
2017-18 2016-17 2015-1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero
2016-17
3
3
120000

One Lakh Twenty Thousand

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
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Yes, more than 80¢
buildings
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Faculty Details
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

M NIRANJAN BABU

Subhashis Debnath

Lavanya Yaidikar

L Priyanka Dwarampudi

Venkataranganna M V

B Thangabalan

Prasanth Francis

Sudhakar P

Kumar M

PRANABESH SIKDAR

VENKATARAMANA

GOALLA

MAHIPAL PADALA

MOGAL ALTHAFF

M SHANKAR

VENKATARAO

KODAVANDLA

K VARADHARAJAN

S RAJ KUMAR

R PUGAHENTI

D LAVANYA

SUBHANKAR SAHA

LAKSHMIPATHI DIVYA

Age

49

35

32

32

53

35

38

35

37

35

39

35

32

35

30

32

31

34

31

31

28

Designation

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
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Quialification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.

M.

M

M.

Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

Pharm

.Pharm

Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

268

132

84

85

369

138

138

133

147

132

147

130

99

112

62

58

62

63

62

57

60

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

16-10-
2007

01-04-
2008

24-07-
2015

18-10-
2016

04-08-
2017

01-09-
2017

04-08-
2017

08-08-
2017

04-08-
2017

02-05-
2009

02-05-
2009

01-02-
2011

01-02-
2011

03-12-
2012

01-05-
2013

01-05-
2013

01-05-
2013

15-11-
2013

09-06-
2014

01-07-
2014

14-09-
2015

Leavin
Date
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22 RAJA SEKHAR PENUMALI 30  Assistant Male M. Pharm 62 Yes Yes 06-05-
Professor 2015

23 MALLIKARJUNA GANDLA 29  Assistant Male M. Pharm 46 Yes Yes 14-09-
Professor 2015

24 D SWETHA 29 Assistant Female M. Pharm 45 Yes Yes 14-10- -
Professor 2015

25 VENKATESAN R 38 Assistant Male M. Pharm 45 Yes Yes 02-11- ---
Professor 2015

26 VADAMALA PRUDHVIRA] 27  Assistant Male M. Pharm 42 Yes Yes 01-12- -
Professor 2015

27 HARIKA K 28  Assistant Female M. Pharm 41 Yes Yes 18-02- -
Professor 2016

28 R SIREESHA 28  Assistant Female M. Pharm 41 Yes Yes 18-02- -
Professor 2016

29 RIHANA BEGUM PATNOOL 30  Assistant Female M. Pharm 65 Yes Yes 16-06-
Professor 2016

30 HARI KRISHNA M 29 Assistant Male M. Pharm 38 Yes Yes 01-07- -
Professor 2016

31 CHARANKUMAR R 29 Assistant Male M. Pharm 35 Yes Yes 01-07- ---
Professor 2016

32 RAVINOOTHALA 27 Assistant Male M. Pharm 30 No Yes 01-02- ---
CHANDRA SEKHAR Professor 2017

33 SIVAGAMI B 37 Assistant Female M. Pharm 90 No Yes 04-04- -
Professor 2017

34 CHANDRASEKAR R 38  Assistant Male M. Pharm 133 No Yes 03-04- -
Professor 2017

35 Pavan Kumar V 30  Assistant Male M. Pharm 63 No Yes 10-04- -
Professor 2017

36 Marella Manasa 25  Assistant Female M. Pharm 24 No Yes 15-07-
Professor 2017

37 Samriddhi Datri 25 Assistant Female M. Pharm 25 No Yes 01-07- ---
Professor 2017

38 Binnish | 25 Assistant Male M. Pharm 25 No Yes 20-07- -
Professor 2017

39 Satheesh Kumar G 33 Associate Male Master of 87 No Yes 03-10- -
Professor Pharmacy 2018

40 Priyanka K'S 29  Associate Female Ph.D 38 No Yes 01-09- -
Professor 2018

Y Jyothi Basini 36  Professor Female Ph.D 136 No Yes 01-09- -
2018

42 Ellampati Sunil Kumar 23 Assistant Male Doctor of 3 No Yes 24-09- -
Professor Pharmacy 2018

43 P Jayasree 28  Assistant Female M. Pharm 51 No Yes 17-05-
Professor 2018

44 Kalaichelvi R 35 Professor Female Ph.D 115 Yes Yes 23-03- -
2018

45 KISHOREKUMAR TS 29 Assistant Male M. Pharm 57 Yes Yes 01-02- ---
Professor 2018

46 Harinath P 28 Assistant Male M. Pharm 62 No Yes 01-05- -
Professor 2018
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47

48

49

50

Chowdavaram Shashank

Geisha Merin Varghese

Radhika Krishnan

Robin George

26

24

26

24

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male
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M. Pharm

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Doctor of
Pharmacy

32

11

(N

1

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-05-
2018

18-12-
2017

18-12-
2017

18-01-
2018
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